ThinkSystem 5210 Entry 6Gb SATA QLC SSDs
Product Guide
The 5210 Entry SATA solid-state drives (SSDs) are low-cost SSDs for ThinkSystem servers. The drives
use Micron 64-layer 3D QLC NAND flash memory technology with a SATA 6Gbps interface and provide an
affordable solution for large-capacity sequential read-intensive applications such as AI and machine
learning data lakes, real-time analytics, big data, and media streaming.
The 5210 Entry SATA SSD is shown in the following figure.
Figure 1. Lenovo ThinkSystem 5210 Entry SATA SSD

Part number information
The following table lists the ThinkSystem part numbers.
Table 1. ThinkSystem ordering information
Part number Feature Description
2.5-inch hot-swap drives
4XB7A38185 B9AC ThinkSystem 2.5" 5210 960GB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap QLC SSD
4XB7A38144 B7EW ThinkSystem 2.5" 5210 1.92TB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap QLC SSD
4XB7A38145 B7EX ThinkSystem 2.5" 5210 3.84TB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap QLC SSD
4XB7A38146 B7EY ThinkSystem 2.5" 5210 7.68TB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap QLC SSD
Features
The 5210 Entry SATA SSDs have the following features:
Industry standard 2.5-inch form factor
New generation 64-layer 3D QLC NAND flash memory